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Spanish Language Options 

• All students are required to select a language track during the fall and spring. 
• Spanish language is not mandatory during summer. 
• The courses below are available individually during summer. 

USAC Track Prerequisites Credits UNLV Equivalent 

Track I Prerequisite: No prerequisites 
Elementary Spanish I&II, Intermediate Spanish I &II 

14 SPAN 187, SPAN 187, SPAN 287, SPAN 287 

Track II Prerequisite: 2 semesters of college Spanish 
Intermediate Spanish I&II, Spanish Composition I&II 

12 SPAN 287, SPAN 287, SPAN 387, SPAN 387 

Track III Prerequisite: 4 semesters of college Spanish 
Spanish Composition I&II, Advanced Spanish I 

9 SPAN 387, SPAN 387, SPAN 487 

Track IV Prerequisite: 6 semesters of college Spanish 
Advanced Spanish I &II 

6 SPAN 487, SPAN 487 

Spanish Conversation & Oral Skills 2-3 SPAN 387 

Summer Session I 2022 – Students can enroll in 3-6 credits 

USAC Course Title Credits UNLV Equivalent Language of Instruction 

Basque Language and Culture 3 WLC 387 English & Basque 

Contemporary Spanish Art 1 SPAN 387 Spanish 

Spanish Culture and Civilization 1 SPAN 187 Spanish 

Surfing 1 KIN 499 English 

Summer Session II 2022 – Students can enroll in 3-6 credits 

USAC Course Title Credits UNLV Equivalent Language of Instruction 

Spain Today 1 HIST 498 Spanish 

Surfing 1 KIN 499 English 

Twentieth-Century and Contemporary Spanish Poetry 3 SPAN 487 Spanish 

Fall 2022 – Students can enroll in 12-18 credits 

USAC Course Title Credits UNLV Equivalent Language of Instruction 

Advanced Translation 3 Canceled - SPAN 487 Spanish 

Affective, Social, and Emotional Development 3 Canceled - PSY 330 English 

Basque Folkdance 1 Canceled - DAN 137 Spanish 

Basque Language and Culture 3 WLC 387 English & Basque 
Cognitive Psychology:  
Fundamentals of Perception and Attention 3 PSY 316 English 

Developmental Psychology 3 Canceled-PSY 330 (334)*  English 

Madrid Field Study 1 ANTH 490 English 

Emotional Intelligence 3 PSY 499 English 
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USAC Course Title Credits UNLV Equivalent Language of Instruction 

Myths and Legends 3 ANTH 490 English 

Reflections on Diversity in Cross-Cultural Settings 3 WLC 187 English 

Rock Culture (1956-2016) 1 Canceled - MUS 493 Spanish 

Seminar in Developing Effective Teaching Skills 1  SPAN 287 Spanish 

Spanish and Basque Cuisine 1 FAB 474 English 

Spanish Culture and Civilization 3 SPAN 387 Spanish 

Surfing 1 KIN 499 English & Spanish 

Survey of Art I: European/Western Art 3 ART 160 Spanish 

Survey of Spanish Literature I 3 SPAN 387 Spanish 

Twentieth-Century and Contemporary Spanish Theatre 3 Canceled - SPAN 487 Spanish 

Spring 2023 – Students can enroll in 12-18 credits 

USAC Course Title Credits UNLV Equivalent Language of Instruction 

Advanced Translation 3 SPAN 487 Spanish 

Affective, Social, and Emotional Development 3 Canceled - PSY 330 English 

Basque Cuisine 1 FAB 474 English & Spanish 

Basque Folkdance 1 DAN 137 Spanish 

Basque Language and Culture 3 WLC 387 English & Basque 
Cognitive Psychology: 
Fundamentals of Perception and Attention 3 Canceled - PSY 316 English 

Developmental Psychology: Affective, Social, & Emotional 
Development 3 PSY 330 (334)* English 

Madrid Field Study 1 ANTH 490 English 

Panorama of Spanish Cinema 3 SPAN 387 Spanish 

Reflections on Diversity in Cross-Cultural Settings 3 WLC 187 English 

Rock Culture (1956-2016) 1 MUS 493 Spanish 

Seminar in Developing Effective Teaching Skills 1  SPAN 287 Spanish 

Spanish Culture and Civilization 3 SPAN 387 Spanish 

Surfing 1 KIN 499 English & Spanish 

Survey of Art II: European/Western Art 3 ART 261 Spanish 

Survey of Spanish Literature II 3 SPAN 387 Spanish 

The Human Animal: Biological Basis of Human Behavior 3 BIOL 104 English 

Twentieth-Century and Contemporary Spanish Theatre 3 SPAN 487 Spanish 
*The approval in parenthesis and bold is a secondary course approval. Students must submit a written request to International 
Programs for enrollment in the secondary course approval. Without a request, the primary approval is used. 
If you are interested in using a USAC internship to satisfy an internship requirement within your major, you must meet with your academic advisor 
to obtain directions/guidance on what departmental requirements you must meet. Your final USAC internship approval and grade relies on 
approval from your academic department. Without your department's approval, your internship credit may only satisfy elective requirements. 

Note: Course approvals are accurate at time of publication and subject to change. 
Please contact the Office of International Programs to verify course availability. 
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